

I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

DocuSigned by: 1/29/2024

James E. Carothers
Lames En Garethers. PE

This re-certification is a correction based on the discovery of a missing mandatory bid document for Colf Construction and bid review by WSDOT Office of Equity and Civil Rights. Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC Goodfellow Bros LLC Engineer's Estimate: Colf Construction Tapani Inc Rotschy Inc Nutter Corporation 1904 SE 6th Place / PO Box 1900 7408 NF 113th Circle PO Box 1434 \$5 833 242 50 1200 Hazel Street 515 NF Amhassador Pl. Ste. 7211 NF 43rd Ave DESCRIPTION: NW 38th Avenue Improvements, Phase 3 Battle Ground, WA 98604 (elso WA 98626 Portland OR 97220 /ancouver WA 98662 Vancouver WA 98668 /ancouver WA 98661 Ent. By 360-687-1148 360-232-8854 360-334-3100 360-949-9719 360-907-9405 503-256-4114 DATE OF BID OPENING: November 29, 2023 MP Project - Schedule A CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT TFM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY FNGRG UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT PRICE PRICE ΤΩΤΔΙ PRICE ΤΩΤΔΙ PRICE ΤΩΤΔΙ PRICE ΤΩΤΔΙ ΤΩΤΔΙ PRICE ΤΩΤΔΙ PRICE ΤΩΤΔΙ \$ 420,000.00 \$420,000.0 \$538,969.25 \$538,969.25 \$530,000.00 \$530,000.00 \$555,000.00 \$555,000.00 \$587,680.00 \$587,680.00 \$500,000.00 \$500,000.00 ADA Features Surveying LS 3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,600.00 \$5,600.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,400.00 \$3,400.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 1 \$ Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$5,000) LS 1 \$ 5.000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,000,00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 HR 400 \$ 10.00 \$4.000.0 \$22.00 \$8.800.00 \$64.00 \$25,600.00 \$10,000.00 \$25.00 \$10,000.00 \$54.00 \$21,600.00 \$20.00 \$8,000.00 \$25.00 SPCC Plan LS 1 \$ 5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$500.00 \$500.0 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$1.500.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 \$ 80,000,00 LS \$47.500.00 \$47,500.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000.0 \$20,000,00 \$20,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$80,000.0 Traffic Control Supervisor LS 1 \$ 20,000,00 \$20,000,00 \$14 500 00 \$14 500 00 \$50,000,00 \$50,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$20,000,00 \$20,000,00 \$115,000,00 \$115,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 Portable Changeable Message Sign LS 1 \$ 20,000.00 \$11,500.00 \$11,500.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$20,000.00 HR 3000 \$ 75.00 \$225,000.0 \$75.00 \$225,000.0 \$67.00 \$201.000.0 \$70.00 \$210.000.00 \$55.00 \$165,000.0 \$74.00 \$222,000.00 \$71.00 \$213,000.0 Flaggers Work Zone Safety Contingency 1 \$ 25,000.00 EST \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000,00 1 \$ 20,000,00 Construction Staging and Access Plan LS \$20,000.00 \$1.000.00 \$1,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$15,000,00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$75,000.00 Temporary Pedestrian Access Plan and 10,000.00 LS \$10,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$42 500 00 \$42 500 00 \$15,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 nentation (Minimum Bid \$10,000) 2.1 \$ Clearing and Grubbing 5.000.00 \$10,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,950.00 \$69,000.00 \$144,900.00 \$29,450.00 \$61,845.00 \$90,000.00 \$189,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$252,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$126,000.00 LS 1 \$ 20,000.00 Removal of Structures and Obstructions \$20,000.00 \$36,500,00 \$36,500.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$68.050.00 \$68,050.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.0 \$250,000,00 \$250,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 2600 30.00 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul CY\$78,000.0 \$35.00 \$91,000.00 \$50.00 \$130,000.0 \$50.00 \$130,000.00 \$50.00 \$130,000.0 \$40.00 \$104.000.00 \$18.00 \$46.800.00 7100 \$ Select Borrow Incl. Haul CY 40.00 \$284 000 00 \$28.00 \$198 800 00 \$55.00 \$390,500,00 \$55.00 \$390,500,00 \$30.00 \$213,000,00 \$50.00 \$355,000,00 \$32.00 \$227 200 00 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul CY 3200 \$ 43.00 \$137,600.00 \$70.00 \$224,000.00 \$100.00 \$320,000.00 \$22.00 \$70,400.00 \$90.00 \$288,000.00 \$40.00 \$128,000.00 \$22.00 \$70,400.00 Controlled Density Fill 80.00 \$4,000.0 \$250.00 \$12,500.00 \$450.00 \$22,500.00 \$350.00 \$17,500.00 \$195.00 \$9.750.0 \$250.00 \$12,500.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 SY 180 5 \$540.00 \$2.20 \$900 00 Construction Geotextile for Separation 2 00 \$360.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$360.00 \$6.00 \$1,080,00 \$396.00 \$20.00 \$3,600,00 \$5.00 Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 8700 \$ 59 00 \$513,300.00 \$45.50 \$395,850.00 \$35.00 \$304.500.00 \$43.00 \$374.100.00 \$40.00 \$348,000,00 \$50.00 \$435,000,00 \$35.60 \$309.720.00 Cement Amended Subgrade SY 7300 4.00 \$29,200.0 \$6.00 \$43,800.0 \$7.00 \$51,100.00 \$7.00 \$51,100.00 \$4.30 \$31,390.00 \$10.00 \$73,000.00 \$8.00 \$58,400.00 TON 160 \$ 150.00 \$24,000.00 \$223.00 \$35,680.00 \$200.00 \$32,000.00 \$41,600.00 \$219.00 \$35,040.00 \$100.00 \$16,000.00 \$35,200.00 Cement for CAS \$260.00 \$220.00 3340 \$ HMA CL. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 TON 130 00 \$260.00 \$410,820,0 \$117.00 \$434 200 00 \$133.50 \$445 890 00 \$120.00 \$400 800 00 \$868 400 00 \$123.00 \$117.00 \$390 780 00 \$390 780 00 Commercial HMA TON 1260 \$ 110.00 \$138,600.0 \$133.50 \$168,210.00 \$120.00 \$151,200.00 \$110.00 \$138,600.00 \$119.00 \$149.940.0 \$117.00 \$147,420.00 \$117.00 \$147.420.00 23A SY 1350 S Planing Bituminous Pavement 4.00 \$5,400.00 \$12.50 \$16.875.00 \$10.00 \$13,500.00 \$110.00 \$148.500.00 \$5.00 \$6.750.0 \$8.00 \$10.800.00 \$6.00 \$8,100.00 345 \$ LF 100.00 \$34 500 00 \$120,750,00 \$79,350,00 \$86 250 00 \$350.00 \$120,750,00 \$103 500 00 Pedestrian Railing \$350.00 \$230.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 Structural Earth Wall - Concrete Block Faced SF 5145 \$ 49 00 \$252,105.00 \$55.00 \$282,975.00 \$34.00 \$174.930.00 \$40.00 \$205.800.00 \$32.00 \$164 640 0 \$46.00 \$236,670,00 \$36.00 \$185,220.00 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall incl. CY 600 40.00 \$24,000.00 \$110.00 \$66,000.00 \$80.00 \$48,000.00 \$80.00 \$48,000.00 \$54.00 \$32,400.00 \$30,000.00 \$53.00 \$31.800.00 \$50.00 Furnish Steel Piling SF 11000 \$ 12.00 \$132,000.00 \$30.00 \$330,000.00 \$37.00 \$407,000.00 \$26.00 \$286,000.00 \$28.00 \$308,000.0 \$30.00 \$330,000.00 \$30.00 \$330,000.00 Install Sheet Pile Wal 11000 13.00 \$143,000.00 \$148,500.00 \$110,000.00 \$8.00 \$88,000.00 \$13.50 \$22.00 \$242,000.00 \$23.40 \$257,400.0 \$18.00 \$198,000.00 \$10.00 28A Gravel Backfill for Wall CY 300 \$ 40.00 \$75.00 \$22,500,00 \$80.00 \$24 000 00 \$76.00 \$80.00 \$24 000 00 \$12,000,00 \$80.00 \$24 000 00 \$22,800,00 \$80.00 \$24 000 00 20 \$ Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam. LF 75.00 \$1,500.00 \$95.50 \$1,910.00 \$155.00 \$3,100.00 \$180.00 \$3,600.00 \$140.00 \$2,800.00 \$110.00 \$2,200.00 \$85.00 \$1,700.00 LF 760 \$ 80.00 \$136.75 \$103,930.00 \$136,800.00 \$130.00 \$98,800.00 \$65.00 \$49,400.00 Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. \$60,800.0 \$180.00 \$115.00 \$87,400.00 \$120.00 \$91,200.00 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam. 210 100.00 \$21,000.00 \$140.50 \$29,505.00 \$155.00 \$32,550.0 \$200.00 \$42,000.00 \$185.00 \$38,850.00 \$150.00 \$31,500.00 \$36.00 \$7,560.00 110.00 LF 850 \$ Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. \$93,500,00 \$141.00 \$119 850 00 \$150.00 \$127 500 00 \$170.00 \$144 500 00 \$152.00 \$129,200.00 \$160.00 \$136,000,00 \$132.00 \$112 200 00 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam. LF 30 \$ 130 00 \$3,900.0 \$186.00 \$5,580.00 \$190.00 \$5,700.00 \$270.00 \$8,100.00 \$195.00 \$5,850.00 \$170.00 \$5,100.00 \$55.00 \$1,650.00 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam. LF 230 \$ 200.00 \$46,000.00 \$235.00 \$54.050.0 \$280.00 \$64,400.00 \$280.00 \$64,400.00 \$250.00 \$57,500.00 \$220.00 \$50,600.00 \$211.00 \$48.530.00 CL. III Reinf. Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe 36 In. 25 300.00 LF \$7,500.00 \$159.00 \$3,975.00 \$445.00 \$11,125.00 \$540.00 \$13,500.00 \$300.00 \$7,500.00 \$400.00 \$10,000.00 \$260.00 \$6,500.00 200.00 PVC C900 Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam. 40 \$ \$187.00 \$7,480.00 \$6,400.00 \$10,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$200.00 \$4,800.00 LF \$8,000.00 \$160.00 \$270.00 \$180.00 \$8,000.00 \$120.00 120.00 31" x 40" CMP Squash Pine LF 660 \$ \$135,300,00 \$79 200 00 \$373.75 \$246 675 00 \$380.00 \$250,800,00 \$300.00 \$198,000,00 \$330.00 \$217 800 00 \$320.00 \$211 200 00 \$205.00 Connection to Existing Storm Pipe FACH 5 \$ 500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,200,00 \$11.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$7.500.00 \$2,335,00 \$11.675.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 Temporary Drainage System EST 15.000.00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000,00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15.000.00 \$15,000.0 \$15.000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EACH 6 \$ 4.000.00 \$24,000.00 \$6,250.00 \$37,500.00 \$4.500.00 \$27,000.00 \$8,950.00 \$53,700.00 \$4.300.00 \$25,800.00 \$5,000,00 \$30,000,00 \$6,000.00 \$36,000.00 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3 EACH 4 000 00 \$20,000,00 \$5,700,00 \$28,500,00 \$4 000 00 \$20,000,00 \$9 180 00 \$45,900,00 \$4,300,00 \$21,500,00 \$5,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$6,000,00 \$30,000,00 Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1 EACH 5.000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,108.00 \$10,108.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$13,150.00 \$13,150.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000,00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 3 5,000.00 EACH 1 \$ \$5,000.00 \$9,285,00 \$9.285.00 \$6,000,00 \$6,000,00 \$12.345.00 \$12,345.00 \$6,200,00 \$6,200.00 \$6,200,00 \$6,200.00 \$9,000.00 \$9.000.00 EACH \$5.525.00 \$5.525.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.0 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 Catch Basin Type 1 1 \$ 3.000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3.900.00 \$3.900.00 \$3,000.00 \$3.000.00 Catch Basin Type 1 with Combination Curb EACH 3,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$4,100.00 \$28,700.00 \$3.000.00 \$21,000.00 \$5,525.00 \$38,675.00 \$2,500.00 \$17,500.00 \$4.000.00 \$28,000.00 \$2,900.00 \$20,300.00 Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam w EACH 6,500.00 \$26,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$23,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$5,525.00 \$22,100.00 \$3,900.00 \$15,600.00 \$5,500.00 \$22,000.00 \$4,300.00 \$17,200.00 Combination Curb Inlet Catch Basin Type PVC - 18" with Solid Lid EACH 3.000.00 \$6,000.00 \$8,500.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,525.00 \$11,050.00 \$2,900.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$4,600.00 5 000 00 Catch Basin Type PVC - 36" with Bypass EACH \$11 400 00 \$11,400,00 \$10,000,00 \$8,300,00 \$8,300,00 \$5,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$5 525 00 \$5 525 00 \$9,300,00 \$9,300,00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000,00 Combination Curb Inlet EACH 1 \$ 2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.500.00 \$4.500.00 \$4.500.00 \$4.500.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$4.500.00 \$4.500.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,400.00 Ditch Inlet 8.000.00 \$16,000.00 \$3,600,00 \$7,200.00 \$4.500.00 \$9.000.00 \$4.500.00 \$9,000.00 \$2,000,00 \$4,000.0 \$5,000,00 \$10,000.00 \$2,800.00 \$5,600.00 Water Quality Vault EACH 3 \$ 60,000.00 \$180,000,00 \$103,575.00 \$310,725.00 \$92,000.00 \$276,000.00 \$105,000,00 \$315,000.00 \$95,000.00 \$285,000.00 \$80.000.00 \$240,000.00 \$100.000.00 \$300,000.00

2					Tapani Inc		Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC		Goodfell	Goodfellow Bros LLC		Rotschy Inc		Colf Construction		poration	
2	Dual Frame and Grate Catch Basin (Modified) -	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00													
	Type 2 12 In, Diam, Cleanout	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$6.000.00	\$3,900.00 \$2.300.00	\$3,900.00 \$4.600.00	\$7,000.00 \$2.000.00	\$7,000.00 \$4.000.00	\$5,500.00 \$2,400.00	\$5,500.00 \$4.800.00	\$6,300.00 \$2,300.00	\$6,300.00 \$4.600.00	\$7,000.00 \$2.000.00	\$7,000.00 \$4.000.00	\$6,300.00 \$4,500.00	\$6,300.00 \$9.000.00
3	Detention System	LS		\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$186,850.00	\$186,850.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
÷	Trench Safety System (Minimum Bid	LF		\$ 1.00	ψου,σου.σο	ψ100,000.00	ψ100,000.00	ψ100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$110,000.00	ψ110,000.00	ψ110,000.00	ψ110,000.00	\$100,000.00	ψ100,000.00
.5	\$1/LF)				\$1,210.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$26.00	\$31,460.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$2.00	\$2,420.00	\$5.00	\$6,050.00
	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	100	\$ 110.00	\$11.000.00	\$103.00	\$10.300.00	\$150.00	\$15.000.00	\$220.00	\$22.000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5.000.00	\$150.00	\$15.000.00
	Erosion Control and Water Pollution	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
_	Prevention			* 00,000	\$90,000.00	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Silt Fence	LF	4000	\$ 5.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
_	High Visibility Silt Fence	LF		\$ 5.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
21	Inlet Protection Wattle	EACH LF		\$ 75.00 \$ 10.00	\$1,650.00 \$1,500.00	\$72.50 \$4.20	\$1,595.00 \$630.00	\$80.00 \$10.00	\$1,760.00 \$1,500.00	\$100.00 \$6.00	\$2,200.00 \$900.00	\$80.00 \$7.50	\$1,760.00 \$1,125.00	\$40.00 \$8.00	\$880.00 \$1,200.00	\$120.00 \$24.00	\$2,640.00 \$3,600.00
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY		\$ 25.00	\$17,500.00	\$20.00	\$14.000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$24.500.00	\$25.00	\$17.500.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$28.00	\$19.600.00
<u>-</u> 3	Street Sweeping	HR	160	\$ 160.00	\$25,600.00	\$143.00	\$22,880.00	\$210.00	\$33,600.00	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
4	Topsoil Type A	ACRE	0.95	\$ 55,000.00	\$52,250.00	\$96,500.00	\$91,675.00	\$88,000.00	\$83,600.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$76,950.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,500.00
5	Fine Compost	SY	1400	\$ 15.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.50	\$9,100.00	\$5.75	\$8,050.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00
	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	ACRE		\$ 40,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$41,290.00	\$11,974.10	\$38,000.00	\$11,020.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$34,982.76	\$10,145.00	\$38,000.00	\$11,020.00
	PSIPE, Autumn Blaze Maple, 2" caliper	EACH		\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$511.00	\$3,577.00	\$465.00	\$3,255.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
	PSIPE, Eastern Redbud, 2" caliper PSIPE, Oregon Ash, 2" caliper	EACH EACH		\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00	\$10,000.00 \$51,500.00	\$631.00 \$569.00	\$12,620.00 \$58,607.00	\$575.00 \$520.00	\$11,500.00 \$53,560.00	\$620.00 \$550.00	\$12,400.00 \$56,650.00	\$618.00 \$557.00	\$12,360.00 \$57,371.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$8,000.00 \$41,200.00	\$600.00 \$550.00	\$12,000.00 \$56,650.00
	PSIPE, Tupelo, 2" caliper	EACH		\$ 500.00	\$15,500.00	\$631.00	\$19,561.00	\$575.00	\$17,825.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$618.00	\$19,158.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00
	PSIPE, Aristocrat Flowering Pear, 2" caliper	EACH		\$ 500.00	\$9,000.00	\$483.00	\$8,694.00	\$440.00	\$7,920.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$473.00	\$8,514.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
72	PSIPE, Chancellor Linden, 2" caliper	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$477.50	\$1,432.50	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$468.00	\$1,404.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
-	PSIPE, Sword fern, #1	EACH		\$ 35.00	\$2,135.00	\$19.00	\$1,159.00	\$18.00	\$1,098.00	\$18.00	\$1,098.00	\$18.00	\$1,098.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$19.00	\$1,159.00
	PSIPE, Burning Bush, #1	EACH		\$ 35.00	\$2,135.00	\$14.50	\$884.50	\$13.00	\$793.00	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$14.00	\$854.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$14.00	\$854.00
_	PSIPE, Nandina, #1 PSIPE, Oregon Grape, #1	EACH EACH	_	\$ 35.00 \$ 35.00	\$3,745.00 \$8.225.00	\$17.50 \$21.50	\$1,872.50 \$5.052.50	\$16.00 \$20.00	\$1,712.00 \$4.700.00	\$16.00 \$20.00	\$1,712.00 \$4.700.00	\$17.00 \$21.00	\$1,819.00 \$4.935.00	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$1,605.00 \$2.350.00	\$16.00 \$20.00	\$1,712.00 \$4,700.00
_	PSIPE, Veronica, #1	EACH		\$ 35.00	\$8,225.00 \$14,210.00	\$21.50 \$21.00	\$5,052.50	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$21.00	\$4,935.00 \$8,120.00	\$10.00 \$15.00	\$2,350.00	\$20.00	\$4,700.00
	PSIPE, Fountain Grass, #1	EACH		\$ 35.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.25	\$2,850.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
	PSIPE, Blue Fescue, #1	EACH		\$ 25.00	\$3,875.00	\$14.25	\$2,208.75	\$13.00	\$2,015.00	\$14.00	\$2,170.00	\$14.00	\$2,170.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$14.00	\$2,170.00
i0	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Roadside	ACRE	0.66	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$6,440.00	\$4,250.40	\$6,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,158.00	\$10,606.06	\$7,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,158.00
	Plant Establishment - Second Year	EST	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	Plant Establishment - Third Year	EST		\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	Root Barrier	LF LS	2112	\$ 25.00 \$ 90.000.00	\$52,800.00 \$90.000.00	\$9.00 \$48.565.00	\$19,008.00 \$48.565.00	\$8.00 \$61.000.00	\$16,896.00 \$61.000.00	\$8.00 \$47,600.00	\$16,896.00 \$47.600.00	\$8.70 \$45,000.00	\$18,374.40 \$45.000.00	\$12.00 \$60,000.00	\$25,344.00 \$60.000.00	\$8.00 \$42.000.00	\$16,896.00 \$42,000.00
15	Irrigation System Cement Conc. Traffic Curb And Gutter	LF	4200	\$ 90,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$46,565.00	\$96,600.00	\$43.00	\$180,600.00	\$47,600.00	\$113,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$88,200.00	\$20.00	\$84,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$79,800.00
6	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	_	\$ 35.00	\$92,750.00	\$23.00	\$60,950.00	\$41.00	\$108,650.00	\$23.00	\$60,950.00	\$24.00	\$63,600.00	\$18.00	\$47,700.00	\$25.00	\$66,250.00
	Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb And	LF		\$ 75.00		, , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	,	, , , , , , , , ,		, ,
.7	Gutter				\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$133.00	\$3,990.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00
8	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Coated Chain Link Fence Type 4	SY		\$ 100.00	\$9,000.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	\$141.00	\$12,690.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
	Monument Case and Cover	LF EACH	_	\$ 30.00 \$ 875.00	\$69,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$35.00 \$500.00	\$80,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$26.50 \$1,500.00	\$60,950.00 \$6,000.00	\$35.00 \$550.00	\$80,500.00 \$2,200.00	\$28.00 \$266.00	\$64,400.00 \$1,064.00	\$50.00 \$600.00	\$115,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$62.00 \$800.00	\$142,600.00 \$3,200.00
11	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	3800	\$ 70.00	\$266,000.00	\$85.00	\$323.000.00	\$1,300.00	\$395.200.00	\$87.00	\$330.600.00	\$85.00	\$323.000.00	\$68.00	\$258.400.00	\$88.00	\$334.400.00
12	Thickened Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	170	\$ 110.00	\$18,700.00	\$145.00	\$24,650.00	\$265.00	\$45,050.00	\$170.00	\$28,900.00	\$171.00	\$29,070.00	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$172.00	\$29,240.00
/3	Cement Conc. Sidewalk with Thickened Edge	SY	210	\$ 270.00	\$56,700.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	\$294.00	\$61,740.00	\$180.00	\$37,800.00	\$156.00	\$32,760.00	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$176.00	\$36,960.00
, T	Thickened Cement Conc. Sidewalk with	SY	75	\$ 300.00	600 500 00	6400.00	640 500 00	6070.00	607.000.00	*****	647.050.00	6470.00	640,000,00	6415.00	£40.075.00	#400.00	C14 400 00
4 1	Thickened Edge Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EACH	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$22,500.00 \$12.500.00	\$180.00 \$4.500.00	\$13,500.00 \$22,500.00	\$372.00 \$7.000.00	\$27,900.00 \$35,000.00	\$230.00 \$4.580.00	\$17,250.00 \$22.900.00	\$176.00 \$2.871.00	\$13,200.00 \$14.355.00	\$145.00 \$3.600.00	\$10,875.00 \$18.000.00	\$192.00 \$4.201.00	\$14,400.00 \$21,005.00
6	Detectable Warning Surface	SF		\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$62.00	\$35,000.00 \$620.00	\$4,580.00	\$22,900.00	\$2,871.00	\$14,355.00	\$5,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,201.00	\$630.00
	Rock for Erosion and Scour Protection Class A	CY		\$ 100.00		, , , , ,					·		,	,	,		
97					\$50,000.00	\$103.00	\$51,500.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
	Outfall Quarry Spall Apron	EACH		\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Remove and Reset Existing Mailbox Illumination System	EACH LS	1	\$ 500.00 \$ 362,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$362,000.00	\$594.00 \$350,000.00	\$1,188.00 \$350,000.00	\$900.00 \$410,000.00	\$1,800.00 \$410,000.00	\$560.00 \$345,000.00	\$1,120.00 \$345,000.00	\$455.00 \$350,000.00	\$910.00 \$350,000.00	\$800.00 \$375,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$375,000.00	\$500.00 \$345,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$345,000.00
	Permanent Signing	LS		\$ 7,700.00	\$362,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$20,000.00	φ3 4 3,000.00 	φ345,000.00
	Paint Line	LF	6600		\$1,980.00	\$0.60	\$3,960.00	\$0.55	\$3,630.00	\$0.50	\$3,300.00	\$0.41	\$2,706.00	\$0.52	\$3,432.00	\$0.60	\$3,960.00
103	Painted Wide Lane Line	LF	4450		\$2,225.00	\$1.45	\$6,452.50	\$0.85	\$3,782.50	\$1.50	\$6,675.00	\$0.50	\$2,225.00	\$1.28	\$5,696.00	\$1.00	\$4,450.00
	Plastic Stop Line	LF		\$ 18.00	\$810.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$29.00	\$1,305.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$31.00	\$1,395.00
	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF		\$ 10.00	\$3,050.00	\$16.00	\$4,880.00	\$22.00	\$6,710.00	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$16.00	\$4,880.00	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$24.00	\$7,320.00
	Plastic Traffic Arrow Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	EACH EACH		\$ 350.00 \$ 300.00	\$2,100.00 \$1,500.00	\$408.00 \$462.00	\$2,448.00 \$2,310.00	\$363.00 \$363.00	\$2,178.00 \$1,815.00	\$400.00 \$450.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,250.00	\$408.00 \$431.00	\$2,448.00 \$2,155.00	\$357.00 \$404.00	\$2,142.00 \$2,020.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,000.00
	Removing Paint Line	LF LF	11500		\$1,500.00 \$17,250.00	\$462.00 \$0.60	\$2,310.00 \$6,900.00	\$363.00	\$1,815.00 \$8,050.00	\$450.00 \$1.00	\$2,250.00 \$11,500.00	\$431.00 \$1.00	\$2,155.00 \$11,500.00	\$404.00 \$0.58	\$2,020.00 \$6,670.00	\$400.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00 \$11,500.00
	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF		\$ 5.00	\$17,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.30	\$2,075.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$11,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
	Removing Plastic Traffic Marking	EACH		\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$127.00	\$254.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$218.00	\$436.00	\$111.00	\$222.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND		\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,794.00	\$2,794.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
112	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$36,950.00	\$36,950.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
					A = = 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 -		00.445.000.00		AT 000		A		***************************************		A A A A A A A A A A		
7.	Total Schedule A -				\$5,709,065.00		\$6,417,612.00		\$7,086,584.50		\$7,077,616.00		\$6,341,949.40		\$6,682,596.00		\$

						Tapani Inc		Advanced Excav	ating Specialists LLC	Goodfellow Bros LLC		Rotschy Inc		Colf Cons	struction	Nutter Core	noration
						Tupum mo		Travancea Excavating openiance EEG		Codicion Bloc EEG		Noticelly life		Con construction		Hutter Corporation	
ΓЕМ	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ENGRG	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT
0				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
13	Adjust Manhole	EACH	1	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	70	\$ 100.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$222.00	\$15,540.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
5	Connect to Existing Water Main	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	EACH	6	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$212.00	\$1,272.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$172.00	\$1,032.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
17	Hydrant Assembly	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00
18	2 In. Diam. Water Service and Meter Box for	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$4,500.00		\$14,730.00	\$14,730.00		\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$156.00	\$156.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Subtotal Schedule B -				\$31.500.00		\$50.388.00		\$39.050.00		\$85.900.00		\$40.104.00		\$52,700.00		\$40.750.00
	Cubicial Collegaic B -				ψ01,000.00		ψου,ουσ.ου		ψ00,000.00		ψ00,500.00		ψτο, 10τ.00		ψ02,700.00		ψ+0,7 00.00
	Sales Tax (8.5%)				\$2,677.50		\$4,282.98		\$3,319.25		\$7,301.50		\$3,408.84		\$4,479.50		\$3,463.75
	Total Schedule B -				\$34,177.50		\$54,670.98		\$42,369.25		\$93,201.50		\$43,512.84		\$57,179.50		\$44,213.75
rojec	t - Schedule C																
ЕМ	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ENGRG	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT
0				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
20	Storm System Maintenance	EST	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	Construciton Documentaiton (Minimum Bid	LS	1														
21	\$50,000			\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total Schedule C -				\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00
					·						-		•		•		·
		TAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDULES A+B+C SIS OF AWARD**)		\$5,833,242.50		\$6,562,282.98		\$7,218,953.75		\$7,260,817.50		\$6,475,462.24		\$6,829,775.50		\$	
	(BASIS OF AWARD**)																
										* Non-responsive per WSDOT		* Non-responsive per GSP 1-02.9 and		* Non-responsive per GSP 1-02.13(1)e:			
										Office of Equity an	d Civil Rights	1-02.13(1)h: missing [Certification (272-056)		Unit price for items no. 1, 25, and 101 could not be determined from Bid Proposal			